N.1.2002	5006201
Lillian L. Pierson (Requestor's Name) <u>P.D. Box 2914</u> (Address) (Address) Winter Park, FL 32790-2914	400236596714
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/22/1201011013 **70.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	ELED 12 JUN 22 PH 12: 46 SERE ARY JF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	MRD 1.2

MRD 12

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit) FILED ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Fuzzion Lab, Inc. 12 JUN 22 PM 12: 45 ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Statistics Statistics Winter Dark, EL 32737 Mail asymptotics Statistics ARTICLE II PURPOSE Statistics Statistics ARTICLE III PURPOSE Statistics Statistics ARTICLE III PURPOSE Statistics Statistics The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Statistics The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: The songwitz action will serve chartable, religous, educational, scientific, liferary, the United States and It ternation and environ freed and appointed: The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Article IV MAINTER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: The manne and Title: Address: Initial Charles AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: The manne and Title: The manne and Title: Address: Initial Schultz, Ave. Address: The manne and Title: The manne and Title: <th>é</th> <th>ARTICLES OF I</th> <th>NCORPORATIO</th> <th>N</th> <th></th>	é	ARTICLES OF I	NCORPORATIO	N	
ARTICLE 1 PRINCIPAL OFFICE 12 JUN 22 PM 12: 45 ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Statistic April 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	-	In compliance with Chapte	er 617, F.S., (Not for F	Profit)	in.
The name of the corporation shall be: Fuzion Lab, Inc. ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address I zer schutz Avenue Winter Parts, EL 327357 ARTICLE III PURPOSE The series for which the corporation is organized is: This ergonization will serve charitable, religious educational, scientific liferary, prevention of cruely to children and environals availatesting for public safety purpose S. We will be helping people auch the environment, both in the United States and Internationally. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Liftian Pietson, President Address: IVII Schultz Ave. Winter Parts, Scientific D. Address: IVIII Schultz Ave. Manne and Title: Dang Lichty, Vice-President Address: IVIII Schultz Ave. Manne and Title: Adjol. Martin, Scientific D. Address: IVIII Schultz Ave. Address: IVIII Schultz Ave. Address: Orlando, FL 32805 Address: Orlando, FL 32807 Address: Orlando, FL 32807 Address: IVIII REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (PO. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Liftican Plores Provide street address (PO. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Liftican Plores Plores III Plores III Plores III Plores IIII Plores IIII Plores IIII Plores IIIII Plores IIIIIIII Plores IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	ARTICLEI	IAME:			
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Status Status <td< th=""><th></th><th></th><th>AC.</th><th>12 JUN 22 DW</th><th>10</th></td<>			AC.	12 JUN 22 DW	10
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: This organization will serve charitable, religous educational, scientific liferary, prevention of cruely to children and environals, and testing for public safety purpose S. We will be helping people and the environment, both in the United States and Internationally. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: ARTICLE IV INTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Lillian Pierson, President Name and Title: Address: 1311 Schuftz Ave. Address: Orlando, FL 32806 Name and Title: Aigoli Martin, Sacebarg-Iceasurer Name and Title: Address: Sis caladesi Trail Address: Orlando, FL 32807 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Lillian Piersen Dissolution,	•			- CITAC PM	12:46
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: This organization will serve charitable, religous educational, scientific liferary, prevention of cruely to children and environals, and testing for public safety purpose S. We will be helping people and the environment, both in the United States and Internationally. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: ARTICLE IV INTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Lillian Pierson, President Name and Title: Address: 1311 Schuftz Ave. Address: Orlando, FL 32806 Name and Title: Aigoli Martin, Sacebarg-Iceasurer Name and Title: Address: Sis caladesi Trail Address: Orlando, FL 32807 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Lillian Piersen Dissolution,	ARTICLE II P			SECHERARY	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: This organization will serve charitable, religous educational, scientific liferary, prevention of cruely to children and environals, and testing for public safety purpose S. We will be helping people and the environment, both in the United States and Internationally. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: ARTICLE IV INTIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Lillian Pierson, President Name and Title: Address: 1311 Schuftz Ave. Address: Orlando, FL 32806 Name and Title: Aigoli Martin, Sacebarg-Iceasurer Name and Title: Address: Sis caladesi Trail Address: Orlando, FL 32807 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Lillian Piersen Dissolution,				I MININES MUCHESS MUCH	ndiminas:
ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: This ergenization on Il serve charitable, religous educational, scientific literary, prevention of cruelty to children and only made, avoid testing for public of safety purposes. We will be helping people avoid the environment, both in the United States and Internationally. ARTICLE IV MANNER OP ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: ARTICLE IV MANNER OP ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: ARTICLE V INITIAL OPFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: INITIAL OPFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS <				· · · · · · · ·	
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: This organization will serve charitable, religious educational, scientific literary, prevention of cruely to children and environals, and testing for public safety purposes. We will be helping people and the environment, both in the United States and Internationally. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Lillian Pierson, President Name and Title: Address: 1211 Schultz Ave. Address: 1211 Schultz Ave. Address: 1211 Schultz Ave. Address: 1213 Schultz Ave.					······
This organization will serve chartable, religous educational, scientific littlary, prevention of cruely to children and environals, and testing for public safety purposes. We will be helping people and the environment, both in the United States and Internationally. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed Appointed ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Lillian Pierson, President Name and Title: Address: 1211 Schultz Ave. Address: United Parts, FL 32787 Name and Title: Dang Lichty, Vice-President Name and Title: Address: 0512 caladesi Trait Address: 0515 caladesi Trait Address: 0515 caladesi Trait Address: 0515 caladesi Trait Dispt(ution Clause: Upon Dissolution, Amme: Lillian Pierson) Dissolution	ARTICLE III	PURPOSE			
This organization will serve chartable, religous educational, scientific littlary, prevention of cruely to children and environals, and testing for public safety purposes. We will be helping people and the environment, both in the United States and Internationally. ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed Appointed ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Lillian Pierson, President Name and Title: Address: 1211 Schultz Ave. Address: United Parts, FL 32787 Name and Title: Dang Lichty, Vice-President Name and Title: Address: 0512 caladesi Trait Address: 0515 caladesi Trait Address: 0515 caladesi Trait Address: 0515 caladesi Trait Dispt(ution Clause: Upon Dissolution, Amme: Lillian Pierson) Dissolution	The purpose for whi	ch the corporation is organized is:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*** · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Itilian Piersen, President Name and Title: Address: 1211 Schultz Ave. Address: Winter Parts, FL 32789 Origin Free Name and Title: Dana L, chty, Vice - President Name and Title: Name and Title: Dana L, chty, Vice - President Name and Title: Name and Title: Dana L, chty, Vice - President Name and Title: Name and Title: Dana L, chty, Vice - President Name and Title: Name and Title: Doctande, FL 32806 Address: Name and Title: Address: Doctande, FL 32807 Address: Discaladesi Irail Address: Oclande, FL 32807 Address: Discaladesi Irail Address: Discaladesi Irail Addressi Dis	This organize	ation will serve charitable, r	eliqous educa	itional, scientit	ic literary,
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Itilian Piersen, President Name and Title: Address: 1211 Schultz Ave. Address: Winter Parts, FL 32789 Origin Free Name and Title: Dana L, chty, Vice - President Name and Title: Name and Title: Dana L, chty, Vice - President Name and Title: Name and Title: Dana L, chty, Vice - President Name and Title: Name and Title: Dana L, chty, Vice - President Name and Title: Name and Title: Doctande, FL 32806 Address: Name and Title: Address: Doctande, FL 32807 Address: Discaladesi Irail Address: Oclande, FL 32807 Address: Discaladesi Irail Address: Discaladesi Irail Addressi Dis	prevention	of cruelty to children a	not an imals	, and testing to	r public a
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Itilian Piersen, President Name and Title: Address: 1211 Schultz Ave. Address: Winter Parts, FL 32789 Origin Free Name and Title: Dana L, chty, Vice - President Name and Title: Name and Title: Dana L, chty, Vice - President Name and Title: Name and Title: Dana L, chty, Vice - President Name and Title: Name and Title: Dana L, chty, Vice - President Name and Title: Name and Title: Doctande, FL 32806 Address: Name and Title: Address: Doctande, FL 32807 Address: Discaladesi Irail Address: Oclande, FL 32807 Address: Discaladesi Irail Address: Discaladesi Irail Addressi Dis	'safety pu	rposes. We will be helping	people and -	the environme	ir, both in
ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: Appointed ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Itilian Piersen, President Name and Title: Address: 1211 Schultz Ave. Address: Winter Parts, FL 32789 Origin Free Name and Title: Dana L, chty, Vice - President Name and Title: Name and Title: Dana L, chty, Vice - President Name and Title: Name and Title: Dana L, chty, Vice - President Name and Title: Name and Title: Dana L, chty, Vice - President Name and Title: Name and Title: Doctande, FL 32806 Address: Name and Title: Address: Doctande, FL 32807 Address: Discaladesi Irail Address: Oclande, FL 32807 Address: Discaladesi Irail Address: Discaladesi Irail Addressi Dis	the United	states and Internation	nallya		
Appointed ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Lillian Pierson, President Name and Title: Address: 1211 Schultz Ave. Address: 1211 Schultz Ave. Mame and Title: Lillian Pierson, President Name and Title: Winter Park, FL 32789 001 Pierson Name and Title: Jana Lichty, Vice-President Name and Title: Name and Title: Jana Lichty, Vice-President Name and Title: Address: 1419 Recierclift Dr Address: 0rlando, FL 32806 Name and Title: Anjoli Mustin, Secretary-Treasurer Name and Title: 1110 Address: 515 caladesi Trail Orlando, FL 32807 Address: Orlando, FL 32807 1112 Address: 0clando, FL 32807 Andress: 515 caladesi Trail Address: 0clando, FL 32807 Andress: 12807 Andress: 12807 Andress: 12807 Dissolution, Second Se					70 12
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Name and Title: Lillian Pierson, President Address: 1211 Schultz Ave. Address: 1211 Schultz Ave. Mame and Title: Address:			which the uncertors are	ciccica and appointed.	「思」
Name and Title: Lillian Pierson, President Name and Title: 97 N Address: 1211 Schultz Ave. Address: Winter Part, FL 32789 70 File Name and Title: 97 N Address: 97 N Orlando, FL 92 807 Andress: 97 N Orlando, FL 92 807 Andress: 90 NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: 111 N Pierson Name: 111 N Pierson Name:	• 1				THE T
Address: 1211 Schultz Ave. Address:	ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	DRS		2 2
				······	EZ TH
Name and Title: Jang Lichty, Vice-President Name and Title: Jin 57 Address: 1419 Brierchiff Dr Address: Address: Jin 57 Orlando, FL 32806 Address: Jin 57 Name and Title: Aujoli Murtin, Secretary-Treasurer Name and Title: Address: Address: 515 Caladesi Trail Address: Oclando, FL 32807 Address: Oclando, FL 32807 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT Registered agent is: Name: Lithian Piecson Dissolution, Clause: Upon Dissolution,	Address:		Address:		
Orlando, FL 32806 Name and Title: Aujoli Murtin, Secretary-Treasurer Name and Title: Address: 515 caladesi Trail Address: Orlando, FL 32807 Address: Orlando, FL 32807 Address: Orlando, FL 32807 Address: Orlando, FL 32807 Dissolution Dissolution Clause: Upon Dissolution,		_Winter Park, FL 32 189		······································	TO R
Orlando, FL 32806 Name and Title: Aujoli Murtin, Secretary-Treasurer Name and Title: Address: 515 caladesi Trail Address: Orlando, FL 32807 Address: Orlando, FL 32807 Address: Orlando, FL 32807 Address: Orlando, FL 32807 Dissolution Dissolution Clause: Upon Dissolution,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			27 5
Orlando, FL 32806 Name and Title: Aujoli Murtin, Secretary-Treasurer Name and Title: Address: 515 caladesi Trail Address: Orlando, FL 32807 Address: Orlando, FL 32807 Address: Orlando, FL 32807 Address: Orlando, FL 32807 Dissolution Dissolution Clause: Upon Dissolution,	Name and Title	: Dana Lichty, Vice-President	_ Name and Title:		Bri or
Orlando, FL 32806 Name and Title: Aujoli Murtin, Secretary-Treasurer Name and Title: Address: 515 caladesi Trail Address: Orlando, FL 32807 Address: Orlando, FL 32807 Address: Orlando, FL 32807 Address: Orlando, FL 32807 Dissolution Dissolution Clause: Upon Dissolution,	Address:	1419 Brierchiff Dr	_ Address:		*
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Littian Diecsen Dissolution,		Orlando, FL 32806			····
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Littian Diecsen Dissolution,					
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Littian Diecsen Dissolution,	Name and Title	· Autol Muthin Smeather Tracesure	C Name and Title		
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: Littian Diecsen Dissolution,	Address:	515 Caledesi Trail	Address		
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: <u>Littian Diecsen</u> Discolution,	110010001	Oclando, FL 32807			
The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: <u>Littian Diecsen</u> Dissolution,					
The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Name: <u>Littian Diecsen</u> Dissolution,					
Name: Lillian Pierson Dissolution Clause: Upon Dissolution,			6.4 • . • •		
			• •		
Aduress: 1211 Schultz Ave				ion Clause: Upon	Dissolution,
	Address:	Winter Par K. FL 32-789		ssot will be con	ained by Share

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: Lillian Piers Name: Address: 1211 Schultz winter Par

holders, officers, or the director of Fuzion Lab, Inc. (2) All remaining assets will be donated to another 501(c) 3 organization.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

aliton

<u>06/19/12</u> Date

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Required Signature of Incorporator